April 2020
Product Data SheetDeltaV Distributed Control System
CTO CIOC CHARM Cabinets
(MEA/AP Standards)
	� Delivers Electronic Marshalling enabled by
CHARMs technology or controller cabinet
for CHARM system
	� Fast delivery

April 2020CTO CIOC CHARM Cabinets (MEA/AP Standards)
www.emerson.com/deltav 11
How to order a CTO Cabinet?
Configure To Order CHARM Cabinets are pre-engineered
solutions developed by Emerson’s Project Management
Office (PMO) and made available from Emerson Supply
Chain. Basically, the following steps are followed to obtain
a CHARM Cabinet:
1. Specify the CHARM Cabinet by selecting the base model
and the options required for the project.
Specifying tools are available to aid in the selection of the
right combination of optioned CTOs.
2. Based on the specification, you will then receive:
	� A quotation for the fully assembled Cabinet.
	� The detailed specification (drawing package) matching
your configuration, including the Bill of Materials.
3. Approve the drawing package for construction.
4. Order the CHARM Cabinet as per provided quotation and
approved drawings.
5. The CHARM Cabinet is assembled, factory tested and
delivered to site. The delivery includes the as-built drawing
package (AutoCAD).
For questions related to specific project quotations or order
processing, please contact your local Emerson Sales office
or your regional Emerson assembly center:
For US/Canada St. Louis iCenter:
For Europe Cluj iCenter:
For Asia Pacific Singapore iCenter:
For Middle East and Africa iCenter:
Project Customizations
“…What if a CTO CHARM Cabinet is 90% what I need,
but I really need my Cabinet to have…”
Minor customizations as a variation or addition to the standard
CTO offering can often be developed in such a way that the
additional effort is incremental.
In case your project would require a customer witnessed
Factory Acceptance Test, this can also be accommodated.
Please work with your local Emerson Sales office or regional
Emerson assembly center to evaluate any impacts of requested
customizations to cost, delivery time and certifications.
System Compatibility
CHARM Cabinets are compatible with DeltaV version 11.3.1
and above.
CHARM I/O cards require S-series Controllers.
Certifications
Refer to the DeltaV S-series Electronic Marshalling or to the
DeltaV S-series IS Electronic Marshalling Product Data Sheet
for certification information on the DeltaV system components.
Related Products
	� CHARM I/O Cards must be ordered separately
	� CHARMs must be ordered separately
	� CHARMS requiring other terminal blocks than the standard
terminal block should be ordered with the non-standard
terminal block
April 2020
Emerson
North America, Latin America:
 +1 800 833 8314 or
 +1 512 832 3774
Asia Pacific:
 +65 6777 8211
Europe, Middle East:
 +41 41 768 6111
©2020, Emerson. All rights reserved.